GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4945
ANSWERED ON 25™ MARCH, 2021

CONSTRUCTION OF FOOTPATH ALONG NH

4945. SHRI AJAY KUMAR MANDAL:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
s gRags 3R ToAET J60

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to construct a footpath

along the National Highway (NH) from Deoghar to Basukinath;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) to (b) The Detailed Project Report (DPR) of the stretch
Deoghar to Basukinath has been initiated. Decision on project
features including provision of 5m wide footpath in the form of
Kanwariya Path along existing alignment, wherever required, will
be taken based on the outcome of Detailed Project Report/

Feasibility Study.
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